RESOLUTION NO. 2016-28
A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
THE CITY OF BASEHOR 2017 WAGE PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Basehor, Kansas wishes to approve the 2017 Wage Plan,

attached hereto as Exhibit A, regarding wages for the employees of the City of Basehor,
Kansas for 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF BASEHOR KANSAS:

Section 1. That the Governing Body approves and hereby authorizes the Mayor to
execute the 2017 Wage Plan, attached as Exhibit A.

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective upon passage.
PASSED by the Governing Body this 21% day of December, 2016.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 21* day of December, 2016.

3 L Bag 2

SEAL W

o L e @M
5 me= Cixi (K
2 4 S
'—,‘%SEAL 4§ David K. Breuer, Ma
?‘o,' & ...........l.-. c:)A%\‘;

ATTEST:

Kpthrois D Bonn_

Katherine M. Renn, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO F

nnon M. Marcano, City Attorney



Exhibit A
2017 Wage Plan

To be attached.



City of Basehor 2017 01/01/2017
Wage Plan

Title Minimum Midpoint Maximum
Mayor $15,600
Council Members $7,800
City Administrator Contract
Asst. City Administrator $16.00 $22.75 $29.50
Maintenance Worker $12.48 $15.62 $18.75
Maintenance Worker Supvr. $17.03 $21.29 $25.55
Wastewater Operator I $13.50 $16.88 $20.25
Wastewater Operator 11 $17.50 $21.88 $26.25
Wastewater Operator Supvr. $19.61 $25.36 $31.11
City Superintendent $36.40 $46.20 $56.00
Administrative Asst. $13.88 $17.36 $20.83
Utility Billing Clerk $17.50 $21.75 $26.00
City Treasurer/Asst. City Clerk $24.00 $29.00 $34.00
City Clerk ’ $26.39 $32.57 $38.75
Court Clerk $15.00 $21.00 $27.00
Police Clerk $13.88 $18.94 $24.00
Animal Control Officer (Part Time) $14.00 $17.50 $21.00
Police Officer $17.03 $23.52 $30.00
Police Sergeant $23.06 $29.17 $35.28
Detective Sergeant $23.06 $29.17 $35.28
Lieutenant $27.80 $33.90 $40.00
Captain $32.00 $38.50 $45.00
Chief of Police $37.00 $47.50 $58.00
Building/Code Inspector $18.75 $23.93 $29.11
Planning and Zoning Director $27.00 $34.25 $41.50
City Engineer $32.15 $39.20 $46.25
Seasonal employment (PT) $8.75 $11.00

Approved and adopted by Council

David K. Br



